
A GRADE TOTAL

1 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 103.4 105.0 103.7 102.8 101.5 103.2 619.6 590 36

2 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 102.9 103.1 103.1 102.4 103.1 103.5 618.1 592 30

3 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 100.3 102.5 102.6 102.8 102.8 103.6 614.6 587 31

4 Thompson, Dav Waikato 101.8 103.9 100.4 99.4 100.3 103.7 609.5 582 27

5 Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 97.7 98.8 98.4 98.0 100.6 102.5 596.0 566 17

B GRADE

1 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 103.2 102.1 102.9 103.7 102.8 102.8 617.5 591 29

2 Williams, Kerry Manawatu 102.3 102.0 104.5 101.1 103.0 101.7 614.6 586 25

3 Dickson, Alan Waikato 102.8 102.9 101.4 103.0 103.8 99.9 613.8 588 28

4 Jewel, James Manawatu 100.8 105.1 99.8 101.2 101.2 103.1 611.2 584 28

5 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes 102.2 102.4 101.3 100.9 101.4 100.8 609.0 583 20

6 Archer, Allison Waikato 102.7 99.5 100.2 103.1 100.6 101.5 607.6 581 22

7 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 99.5 101.7 100.5 98.7 102.4 102.2 605.0 580 22

8 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 103.6 99.0 98.8 101.4 101.9 100.0 604.7 581 21

9 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes 99.3 99.2 88.6 98.4 101.5 99.5 586.5 557 18

C GRADE

1 Kinsey, JeanetteManawatu 103.0 102.2 102.2 102.6 101.1 101.3 612.4 585 27

2 McNair, Caley Southern Hawkes 99.3 101.7 102.2 100.3 102.8 100.6 606.9 580 22

3 Kinsey, Max Manawatu 98.6 98.6 103.8 102.4 100.5 98.3 602.2 574 21

4 Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 100.8 99.6 100.3 100.4 97.9 99.9 598.9 569 19

5 Grain, David Maidstone 100.5 100.0 99.6 100.9 97.6 98.4 597.0 570 14

6 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 98.9 99.0 99.0 98.4 98.4 101.2 594.9 566 19

7 Gyde, Toby Southern Hawkes 97.3 99.9 98.6 97.5 100.7 96.2 590.2 564 18

8 Turner, Paul Wanganui 97.7 98.3 97.7 94.7 97.5 98.5 584.4 559 12

9 Stephens, Alex Wanganui 100.3 98.1 97.1 97.5 95.4 94.9 583.3 560 11

D GRADE

1 Williams, GracieManawatu 97.8 98.6 99.1 90.9 90.9 94.7 572.0 542 7

2 McGrigor, HamiHawkes Bay 90.6 96.1 96.9 92.3 88.9 96.2 561.0 533 10

Manawatu Champs 2024
Saturday 27th January

50m SWEEPSTAKE



A GRADE

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 103.5 105.0 104.4 103.5 104.1 103.9 624.4 598 42

2 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 103.5 103.5 103.7 103.5 104.0 101.3 619.5 591 31

3 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 100.6 102.2 101.7 102.7 102.3 104.1 613.6 587 26

4 Bennett, Owen Waikato 100.7 101.0 102.6 99.3 103.1 101.7 608.4 581 20

5 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 100.3 102.5 100.3 99.8 102.1 101.1 606.1 582 22

6 Thompson, David Waikato 103.2 102.2 90.7 101.2 100.6 102.3 600.2 572 25

B GRADE

1 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 102.0 100.0 102.9 103.6 103.8 101.6 613.9 585 30

3 Lindsay, Jackie Manawatu 97.7 101.8 100.9 101.2 103.2 101.0 605.8 578 20

3 Dann, Jim Manawatu 102.0 100.0 98.7 100.0 100.8 102.5 604.0 577 22

4 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 102.2 101.7 99.7 103.3 99.3 97.7 603.9 578 15

5 Williams, Kerry Manawatu 99.9 98.3 101.1 99.1 101.8 103.0 603.2 574 22

6 Archer, Allison Waikato 96.8 100.4 102.2 101.0 98.3 103.3 602.0 574 23

7 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 97.8 101.6 103.0 101.3 99.3 99.0 602.0 577 19

8 Grain, David Maidstone 100.2 99.3 99.4 100.9 102.5 99.4 601.7 578 22

9 Dickson, Alan Waikato 100.2 100.4 99.9 98.5 101.0 100.3 600.3 574 23

10 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 97.6 98.2 99.2 97.7 102.1 99.5 594.3 568 11

11 Mills, Fiona Manawatu 99.9 101.0 100.7 98.7 96.9 95.3 592.5 568 17

C GRADE

1 Stephens, Alex Wanganui 102.3 100.8 100.5 99.6 102.2 102.1 607.5 582 20

2 Kinsey, Jeanette Manawatu 103.1 99.9 101.3 100.5 101.8 100.2 606.8 582 22

3 Moriarty, Sean Canterbury 100.3 101.0 103.1 97.4 100.6 103.3 605.7 576 27

4 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 101.4 99.8 99.0 100.9 96.1 102.0 599.2 573 16

5 Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 96.1 99.8 100.1 98.7 103.4 99.1 597.2 573 16

6 Kinsey, Max Manawatu 100.1 101.0 97.8 99.4 96.4 101.9 596.6 568 20

7 McNair, Caley Southern Hawkes Bay 96.3 99.2 101.5 100.4 99.6 96.6 593.6 567 15

8 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 101.5 97.7 95.6 99.6 99.7 97.6 591.7 566 15

9 Bowater, Casey Manawatu 98.9 101.2 94.2 96.5 99.4 100.4 590.6 559 19

10 Gyde, Toby Southern Hawkes Bay 91.2 94.8 93.7 100.9 95.5 93.5 569.6 544 8

D GRADE

1 Williams, Gracie Manawatu 101.0 99.7 96.5 102.9 100.8 101.0 601.9 574 16

2 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 98.8 98.5 99.3 98.5 99.0 102.4 596.5 567 18

Manawatu Champs 2024
Sunday 28th January

50m CHAMPIONSHIP



A GRADE Sweepstake Championship AGGREGATE
Martin Hunt 618.1 619.5 1237.6
Janet Hunt 614.6 613.6 1228.2
Grant Taylor 619.6 606.1 1225.7
David Thompson 609.5 600.2 1209.7
Ryan Taylor 0.0 624.4 624.4
Owen Bennett 0.0 608.4 608.4
Lindsay Arthur 596.0 0.0 596.0

B GRADE Sweepstake Open AGGREGATE
Ruth McNair 609.0 613.9 1222.9
Ivor Brettell 617.5 602.0 1219.5
Kerry Williams 614.6 603.2 1217.8
Alan Dickson 613.8 600.3 1214.1
Jackie Lindsay 604.7 605.8 1210.5
Allison Archer 607.6 602.0 1209.6
Gary Cuff 605.0 603.9 1208.9
David Grain 597.0 601.7 1198.7
James Jewell 611.2 0.0 611.2
Jim Dann 0.0 604.0 604.0
Robbie McNair 0.0 594.3 594.3
Fiona Mills 0.0 592.5 592.5
Taresa Morris 586.5 0.0 586.5

C GRADE Sweepstake Open AGGREGATE
Jeanette Kinsey 612.4 606.8 1219.2
Caley McNair 606.9 593.3 1200.2
Max Kinsey 602.2 596.6 1198.8
Alex Sharpe 598.9 597.2 1196.1
Dave Westcott 594.9 599.2 1194.1
Alex Stephens 583.3 607.5 1190.8
Toby Gyde 590.2 569.6 1159.8
Isaac Junc 0.0 591.7 591.7
Casey Bowater 0.0 590.6 590.6
Paul Turner 584.4 0.0 584.4
Sean Moriarty 0.0 605.7

D GRADE Sweepstake Open AGGREGATE
Gracie Williams 572.0 601.9 1173.9
Harry Lange 0.0 596.5 596.5
Hamish McGrigor 561.0 0.0 561.0

Manawatu Champs 2024
27th -  28th January

50m AGGREGATE



TOTAL

1 Bennett, Owen Waikato 95 94 99 96 90 89 563

2 Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 95 89 97 98 88 87 554

3 Moriarty, Sean Canterbury 78 89 94 98 81 85 525

Kneeling Prone Standing

Mens 3P RESULTS

Manawatu Champs 2024
Saturday 27th January



Womens Final
1 Gracie Williams 78.8 94.2 112.0 129.3 146.2 166.3 180.7 195.6

Manawatu 37.0 6.8 9.5 10.5 9.6 9.6 7.1 8.5
41.8 8.6 8.3 6.8 7.3 10.5 7.3 6.4

1 Gracie Williams Manawatu 81.4 81.9 75.0 77.7 69.0 72.8 457.8 QF 

Mens Final
1 Owen Bennett 101.4 122.2 142.5 163.9 183.2 203.4 223.5 243.2

Waikato 50.5 10.2 10.1 10.6 10.3 10.0 9.8 9.8
50.9 10.6 10.2 10.8 9.0 10.2 10.3 9.9

2 Sean Moriarty 95.9 111.0 131.3 152.2 172.1 193.2 211.5 231.5
North Canterbury 50.1 5.9 9.6 10.6 9.9 10.6 9.8 9.3

45.8 9.2 10.7 10.3 10.0 10.5 8.5 10.7

3 Shaun Jefferys 97.6 116.8 135.1 154.7 175.3 195.2 211.1 211.1
Christchurch 48.3 9.1 10.1 8.7 10.2 10.4 9.1

49.3 10.1 8.2 10.9 10.4 9.5 6.8

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 100.0 101.8 98.4 99.7 102.1 101.7 603.7 QF 
2 Shaun Jeffery Christchurch 95.0 95.1 99.0 98.0 98.9 95.9 581.9 QF 
3 Sean Moriarty North Canterbury 97.7 86.7 94.5 93.0 98.5 92.1 562.5 QF 

Mens Final
1 Owen Bennett 103.2 123.7 143.0 163.6 184.3 203.2 222.1 242.6

Waikato 51.4 10.0 9.6 10.4 10.3 9.2 8.8 10.9
51.8 10.5 9.7 10.2 10.4 9.7 10.1 9.6

2 Shaun Jefferys 98.8 117.0 136.0 155.3 175.9 195.2 215.9 235.8
Christchurch 50.2 10.0 9.9 9.6 10.9 8.6 10.2 9.9

48.6 8.2 9.1 9.7 9.7 10.7 10.5 10.0

3 Sean Moriarty 95.5 115.4 135.1 152.7 172.5 191.7 211.6 211.6
North Canterbury 49.9 10.5 9.9 9.1 9.2 9.4 9.7

45.6 9.4 9.8 8.5 10.6 9.8 10.2

1 Owen Bennett Waikato 100.5 102.1 102.8 98.9 102.1 102.3 608.7 QF 
2 Shaun Jeffery Christchurch 97.1 95.4 99.1 99.6 100.4 99.0 590.6 QF 
3 Sean Moriarty North Canterbury 97.1 95.7 94.2 92.9 99.5 100.7 580.1 QF 

Manawatu Air Rifle Open Championship
 Friday 26th January

Womens 10 Metre Air Final

Womens 10 Metre Air Qualification

Mens 10 Metre Air Final

Mens 10 Metre Air Qualification

Totara Road Air Rifle Champs 2024
Saturday 27th January

Mens 10 Metre Air Final

Mens 10 Metre Air Qualification
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